Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You
1A. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was openly gay
Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 56% 63% 67% 64% 56% 57% 62% 57% 52% 53%
No 28% 31% 25% 21% 26% 29% 32% 27% 26% 29% 35%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 11% 17% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (678) (849) (164) (292) (664) (407) (1,197) (150) (111) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 60% 78% 63% 36% 60% 82% 36% 54% 58% 64% 72%
No 28% 13% 22% 50% 28% 9% 49% 31% 29% 26% 20%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 14% 12% 9% 15% 15% 13% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (547) (472) (508) (1,527) (586) (626) (352) (599) (354) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1B. Vote for a Candidate Who — Called themselves a 'Democratic socialist’

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 36% 35% 51% 43% 30% 26% 34% 45% 34% 28%
No 46% 51% 43% 32% 38% 51% 57% 51% 18% 41% 59%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 17% 19% 19% 17% 15% 37% 24% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (678) (848) (165) (293) (664) (404) (1,194) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 35% 62% 31% 9% 35% 62% 8% 29% 32% 42% 48%
No 46% 14% 47% 84% 46% 13% 87% 49% 49% 44% 39%
Not sure 18% 24% 22% 7% 18% 25% 6% 22% 19% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (546) (472) (508) (1,526) (585) (625) (353) (598) (353) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1C. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a billionaire

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 70% 65% 56% 62% 72% 73% 70% 59% 59% 60%
No 14% 14% 14% 25% 17% 10% 10% 13% 15% 20% 14%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 25% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,524) (677) (847) (165) (291) (662) (406) (1,194) (151) (110) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 67% 60% 62% 81% 67% 61% 81% 63% 68% 68% 75%
No 14% 18% 14% 9% 14% 17% 8% 14% 14% 17% 10%
Not sure 19% 22% 24% 10% 19% 22% 11% 23% 19% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,524) (546) (470) (508) (1,524) (586) (622) (348) (600) (355) (221)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1D. Vote for a Candidate Who — Had no prior experience in national government

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 62% 47% 54% 51% 54% 56% 58% 39% 37% 60%
No 25% 20% 29% 22% 27% 27% 22% 20% 44% 39% 20%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 24% 22% 19% 22% 22% 17% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (675) (850) (165) (291) (663) (406) (1,195) (151) (110) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 54% 42% 56% 65% 54% 46% 66% 47% 53% 59% 63%
No 25% 35% 19% 19% 25% 30% 17% 32% 24% 20% 17%
Not sure 21% 24% 25% 16% 21% 24% 17% 21% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (545) (471) (509) (1,525) (586) (623) (352) (599) (354) (220)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1E. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was over 75 years old

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 50% 45% 59% 49% 45% 41% 47% 44% 46% 56%
No 26% 25% 28% 18% 31% 25% 30% 25% 31% 33% 24%
Not sure 26% 26% 27% 23% 20% 30% 29% 27% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (677) (850) (165) (292) (663) (407) (1,195) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 47% 53% 44% 43% 47% 54% 41% 44% 47% 50% 51%
No 26% 22% 27% 31% 26% 20% 33% 29% 27% 27% 19%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 22% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (546) (473) (508) (1,527) (587) (626) (352) (598) (355) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1F. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was under 40 years old

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 66% 62% 77% 73% 57% 58% 62% 75% 68% 58%
No 21% 20% 21% 11% 14% 26% 25% 22% 15% 17% 27%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 17% 17% 16% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (678) (849) (165) (293) (662) (407) (1,196) (150) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 64% 79% 63% 48% 64% 80% 47% 64% 63% 63% 67%
No 21% 11% 18% 35% 21% 9% 34% 21% 20% 24% 18%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 17% 15% 11% 19% 15% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (547) (471) (509) (1,527) (586) (627) (353) (598) (355) (221)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1G. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a woman

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 83% 85% 82% 86% 82% 82% 84% 83% 85% 82% 87%
No 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% % 10% 11% 9% 6%
Not sure 7% 7% % 3% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (675) (846) (164) (291) (662) (404) (1,190) (151) (111) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 83% 92% 86% 70% 83% 94% 73% 77% 84% 86% 92%
No 10% 6% 7% 17% 10% 5% 14% 14% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 12% 7% 1% 12% 10% 8% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (544) (473) (504) (1,521) (585) (621) (352) (597) (350) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

1H. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a Muslim

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 45% 62% 48% 38% 40% 42% 57% 41% 47%
No 40% 41% 38% 25% 35% 47% 44% 42% 25% 40% 38%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (678) (851) (165) (293) (665) (406) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 44% 66% 46% 17% 44% 71% 16% 33% 43% 53% 60%
No 40% 18% 36% 69% 40% 15% 70% 47% 40% 34% 30%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 17% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (547) (474) (508) (1,529) (587) (626) (353) (599) (355) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

11. Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a Jew

Would you consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 84% 83% 83% 75% 86% 89% 86% 69% 75% 94%
No % % % 9% 12% 6% 2% 6% 14% 12% 1%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 17% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (676) (849) (164) (293) (664) (404) (1,195) (149) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 84% 86% 84% 80% 84% 90% 81% 76% 85% 89% 92%
No 7% % 6% 8% % 5% 8% 10% 5% 7% 3%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 5% 10% 14% 10% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,525) (545) (472) (508) (1,525) (584) (626) (352) (599) (352) (222)




Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2A. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was openly gay

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 5% 5% 5% % 8% 3% 3% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Most 17% 18% 16% 21% 18% 14% 17% 18% 9% 18% 11%
About half 26% 27% 25% 29% 24% 28% 23% 28% 18% 20% 25%
Some 29% 28% 31% 18% 28% 31% 36% 29% 29% 30% 35%
Only a few 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 13% 22% 10% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 14% 11% 8% 4% 7% 13% 14% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (678) (851) (165) (293) (665) (406) (1,198) (151) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Most 17% 20% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 15% 14% 19% 26%
About half 26% 28% 27% 24% 26% 30% 22% 25% 26% 29% 25%
Some 29% 28% 31% 30% 29% 27% 32% 31% 31% 25% 28%
Only a few 14% 12% 13% 18% 14% 11% 18% 13% 16% 15% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (547) (473) (509) (1,529) (587) (626) (353) (599) (355) (222)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You
2B. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Called themselves a ’Democratic socialist’

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 4% 5% 3% 6% 9% 2% 1% 3% 9% 7% 2%
Most 11% 12% 11% 18% 15% 9% 8% 10% 17% 14% 11%
About half 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 22% 25%
Some 35% 33% 37% 28% 28% 39% 39% 36% 33% 26% 40%
Only a few 17% 20% 14% 9% 14% 19% 22% 19% 8% 14% 14%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 14% 13% 10% 9% 10% 16% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (678) (851) (165) (293) (664) (407) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Most 11% 19% 8% 6% 11% 17% 5% 11% 11% 15% 10%
About half 21% 25% 22% 17% 21% 26% 18% 16% 22% 23% 28%
Some 35% 30% 36% 39% 35% 32% 39% 32% 37% 34% 37%
Only a few 17% 9% 18% 25% 17% 8% 28% 17% 18% 19% 13%
Not sure 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% % 20% 10% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (546) (474) (509) (1,529) (586) (627) (352) (600) (355) (222)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2C. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a billionaire

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13% 13% 17% 13% 13%
Most 34% 37% 32% 33% 31% 35% 36% 37% 24% 28% 27%
About half 26% 25% 28% 27% 23% 29% 26% 25% 26% 33% 31%
Some 15% 13% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 19%
Only a few 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 1%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 3% 6% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (677) (851) (165) (291) (665) (407) (1,197) (150) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 13% 18% 10% 12% 13% 16% 11% 10% 11% 16% 24%
Most 34% 34% 35% 34% 34% 36% 36% 31% 32% 40% 38%
About half 26% 26% 25% 29% 26% 27% 26% 29% 28% 27% 17%
Some 15% 13% 15% 17% 15% 12% 18% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Only a few 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 8% 2% 5%
Totals 99% 102% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (547) (473) (508) (1,528) (585) (627) (353) (600) (354) (221)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2D. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Had no prior experience in national government

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 7% 8% % 10% 9% % 5% 6% 14% 7% 12%
Most 26% 31% 21% 29% 20% 25% 29% 28% 16% 22% 28%
About half 27% 28% 26% 22% 28% 28% 28% 29% 20% 24% 19%
Some 21% 18% 23% 18% 18% 21% 24% 21% 19% 15% 24%
Only a few 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 15% 15% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 14% 9% 6% 8% 16% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (678) (850) (165) (292) (665) (406) (1,197) (150) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Most 26% 27% 22% 28% 26% 28% 28% 20% 23% 32% 35%
About half 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 28% 26% 25% 26% 31% 26%
Some 21% 17% 23% 22% 21% 18% 23% 21% 22% 19% 18%
Only a few 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 10% % 12% 11% 7% 4%
Not sure 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 8% 15% 11% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (546) (473) (509) (1,528) (585) (627) (352) (600) (355) (221)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2E. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was over 75 years old

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 6% 8% 6% % 11% 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Most 26% 29% 23% 29% 25% 27% 23% 26% 26% 25% 25%
About half 25% 25% 25% 25% 22% 25% 27% 26% 16% 24% 25%
Some 24% 22% 26% 17% 20% 26% 30% 25% 23% 21% 29%
Only a few 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8% 4% 8% 13% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,527) (676) (851) (165) (292) (664) (406) (1,195) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6%
Most 26% 32% 22% 22% 26% 35% 21% 21% 25% 29% 35%
About half 25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24% 26% 22% 25% 27% 26%
Some 24% 21% 26% 27% 24% 21% 27% 25% 27% 23% 18%
Only a few 11% 8% 9% 15% 11% 6% 14% 15% 10% 9% 5%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% % 8% 6% % 11% 9% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,527) (547) (474) (506) (1,527) (586) (625) (353) (600) (352) (222)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2F. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was under 40 years old

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 8% 9% 8% 10% 13% 5% 6% % 14% 11% 6%
Most 26% 31% 22% 31% 29% 22% 27% 27% 23% 32% 15%
About half 24% 26% 22% 24% 21% 26% 23% 25% 21% 18% 27%
Some 26% 22% 30% 20% 20% 30% 30% 27% 26% 22% 32%
Only a few 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 13%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 4% 7% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (678) (851) (165) (293) (665) (406) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 8% 11% 5% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 12%
Most 26% 32% 20% 25% 26% 34% 21% 24% 23% 31% 32%
About half 24% 23% 28% 22% 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 25% 20%
Some 26% 22% 29% 28% 26% 23% 31% 26% 26% 28% 24%
Only a few 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 4% 11% 8% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% % 8% 6% % 12% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (546) (474) (509) (1,529) (586) (627) (352) (600) (355) (222)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You
2G. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a woman

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 14% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 14% 12% 18% 20% 19%
Most 33% 36% 30% 35% 29% 34% 33% 36% 20% 29% 27%
About half 26% 26% 26% 20% 27% 27% 30% 27% 20% 25% 32%
Some 16% 11% 20% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 22% 15% 14%
Only a few 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 5% 3% 5% 11% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,528) (678) (850) (165) (292) (665) (406) (1,197) (150) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 14% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 15% 20%
Most 33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 35% 33% 25% 33% 40% 39%
About half 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 28% 27% 28% 19%
Some 16% 16% 13% 19% 16% 13% 17% 19% 17% 11% 13%
Only a few 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (546) (474) (508) (1,528) (586) (627) (352) (600) (354) (222)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2H. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a Muslim

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 2% 3% 7% 7% 1%
Most % 8% % 14% 8% 5% 6% % 9% 5% 9%
About half 13% 15% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 15% 9% 11% 9%
Some 31% 30% 32% 26% 28% 31% 35% 32% 24% 29% 39%
Only a few 34% 35% 32% 23% 27% 39% 39% 34% 35% 29% 28%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 15% 15% 10% 6% 9% 16% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,524) (676) (848) (165) (291) (663) (405) (1,192) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Most 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9%
About half 13% 17% 14% 9% 13% 18% 8% 10% 13% 19% 15%
Some 31% 31% 33% 29% 31% 31% 31% 28% 31% 32% 34%
Only a few 34% 28% 32% 42% 34% 27% 42% 37% 36% 29% 28%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 16% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,524) (546) (472) (506) (1,524) (586) (622) (349) (599) (355) (221)
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Yahoo! News Primary Survey

February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You

2l. Others Vote for a Candidate Who — Was a Jew

Now, based upon what you know about the beliefs of other Americans, how many do you think would consider voting for a Presidential candidate who ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Almost all 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 17%
Most 33% 38% 28% 42% 30% 31% 32% 35% 22% 35% 27%
About half 21% 22% 19% 13% 20% 23% 23% 21% 11% 25% 21%
Some 19% 14% 23% 16% 16% 21% 21% 19% 24% 10% 25%
Only a few 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 14% 7% 5%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 9% 5% 9% 14% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (679) (847) (165) (293) (663) (405) (1,195) (150) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Almost all 12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11% 13% 16%
Most 33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 34% 29% 32% 37% 38%
About half 21% 21% 19% 21% 21% 23% 20% 17% 22% 23% 22%
Some 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 16%
Only a few 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 4% 2%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% % 10% 13% 10% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,526) (545) (474) (507) (1,526) (585) (626) (352) (598) (354) (222)
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3. View of Socialism

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of socialism?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 10% 16% 19% 6% 5% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 14%
Neutral 19% 16% 22% 26% 18% 18% 18% 16% 37% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 33% 22% 28% 44% 48% 42% 11% 34% 49%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% % 5% 6% 20% 10% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (679) (847) (165) (292) (663) (406) (1,196) (150) (111) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very favorable 10% 15% 8% 6% 10% 15% 4% 8% 8% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 30% 12% 5% 16% 29% 4% 11% 15% 21% 24%
Neutral 19% 29% 21% 6% 19% 32% 6% 21% 21% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 7% 40% 72% 38% 6% 76% 39% 41% 36% 30%
Don’t know 8% 10% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 13% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (544) (474) (508) (1,526) (584) (626) (352) (597) (355) (222)
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4. View of Capitalism

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of capitalism?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 33% 41% 26% 23% 26% 3% 40% 36% 11% 27% 49%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 17% 21% 18% 17% 20% 20% 15% 16% 13%
Neutral 19% 14% 23% 22% 20% 19% 16% 17% 27% 26% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 14% 12% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 10%
Don’t know 8% 4% 11% 6% 11% 8% 5% 6% 21% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (676) (846) (164) (292) (660) (406) (1,193) (148) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very favorable 33% 12% 31% 59% 33% 13% 60% 29% 33% 40% 33%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 23% 13% 18% 23% 15% 13% 19% 21% 27%
Neutral 19% 28% 17% 10% 19% 29% 8% 21% 21% 13% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 20% 13% 3% 12% 20% 3% 11% 12% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8%
Don’t know 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 15% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (544) (471) (507) (1,522) (586) (624) (353) (596) (352) (221)
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5. Socialist Policies
Which of the following things do you think are socialist policies? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Government ownership of

banks 59% 67% 52% 47% 50% 62% 70% 63% 42% 43% 64%
A tax on wealth 47% 50% 45% 40% 40% 50% 54% 49% 38% 37% 54%
Equal incomes for

everyone 60% 64% 57% 49% 54% 63% 68% 63% 46% 50% 73%
Eliminating private health

insurance 60% 64% 56% 55% 50% 62% 69% 64% 37% 49% 68%
A guaranteed annual

income 54% 62% 48% 42% 46% 58% 64% 58% 37% 42% 67%
A minimum wage of

$15/hour 35% 38% 32% 31% 35% 35% 38% 36% 35% 28% 39%
Forgiveness of all student

loan debt 47% 51% 43% 35% 36% 51% 59% 51% 29% 35% 57%
None of the above 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13% 17% 8%
Unweighted N (1,520) (676) (844) (163) (290) (661) (406) (1,194) (146) (110) (70)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Government ownership of

banks 59% 45% 62% 72% 59% 49% 76% 54% 62% 64% 57%
A tax on wealth 47% 35% 47% 61% 47% 3% 62% 41% 51% 52% 45%
Equal incomes for

everyone 60% 48% 62% 73% 60% 51% 74% 54% 63% 64% 62%
Eliminating private health

insurance 60% 47% 63% 72% 60% 48% 76% 51% 64% 66% 60%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

A guaranteed annual

income 54% 40% 57% 68% 54% 43% 2% 45% 58% 60% 57%
A minimum wage of

$15/hour 35% 26% 35% 45% 35% 26% 46% 34% 38% 35% 30%
Forgiveness of all student

loan debt 47% 33% 49% 62% 47% 34% 64% 41% 55% 49% 39%
None of the above 11% 14% 13% 6% 11% 13% 6% 17% 10% 5% 9%
Unweighted N (1,520) (543) (470) (507) (1,520) (582) (627) (350) (594) (354) (222)
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6A. Favor Policies — Government ownership of banks

Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 13% 15% 11% 25% 21% 8% 4% 11% 21% 21% 9%
Oppose 63% 65% 61% 37% 52% 69% 81% 67% 45% 48% 70%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 38% 27% 23% 15% 22% 34% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (679) (850) (165) (293) (665) (406) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 13% 19% 11% 8% 13% 18% % 13% 11% 14% 16%
Oppose 63% 47% 65% 80% 63% 49% 82% 59% 65% 65% 63%
Not sure 24% 35% 23% 13% 24% 33% 10% 28% 24% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (546) (474) (509) (1,529) (586) (627) (352) (600) (355) (222)
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6B. Favor Policies — A tax on wealth

Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 56% 52% 60% 53% 64% 56% 53% 54% 7% 57% 43%
Oppose 30% 35% 25% 26% 24% 32% 35% 32% 13% 27% 40%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 21% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,524) (675) (849) (164) (290) (664) (406) (1,194) (150) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 56% 83% 52% 29% 56% 84% 26% 55% 55% 56% 63%
Oppose 30% 8% 29% 56% 30% % 56% 28% 32% 32% 26%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 15% 14% 9% 18% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,524) (546) (472) (506) (1,524) (585) (625) (351) (599) (352) (222)
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6C. Favor Policies — Equal incomes for everyone

Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 28% 26% 30% 26% 41% 29% 19% 22% 58% 50% 18%
Oppose 57% 63% 52% 53% 43% 59% 70% 65% 23% 36% 68%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 21% 16% 13% 11% 14% 19% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (677) (851) (165) (292) (664) (407) (1,197) (151) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 28% 44% 20% 18% 28% 39% 14% 35% 28% 25% 19%
Oppose 57% 37% 63% 76% 57% 42% 79% 46% 59% 62% 70%
Not sure 14% 19% 17% 7% 14% 19% % 18% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (547) (473) (508) (1,528) (587) (625) (353) (599) (354) (222)
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6D. Favor Policies — Eliminating private health insurance

Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 23% 23% 23% 34% 36% 19% 10% 23% 24% 26% 21%
Oppose 57% 58% 56% 43% 42% 60% 75% 58% 48% 51% 65%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 24% 22% 22% 15% 19% 28% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (678) (850) (164) (292) (665) (407) (1,196) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 23% 34% 21% 12% 23% 35% 10% 18% 22% 28% 31%
Oppose 57% 39% 57% 7% 57% 38% 80% 58% 58% 55% 54%
Not sure 20% 27% 22% 11% 20% 28% 11% 24% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (546) (474) (508) (1,528) (586) (627) (353) (599) (355) (221)
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6E. Favor Policies — A guaranteed annual income

Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 39% 39% 39% 49% 53% 35% 26% 33% 65% 52% 32%
Oppose 41% 45% 38% 29% 29% 45% 56% 47% 16% 27% 50%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (678) (849) (164) (292) (664) (407) (1,195) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 39% 60% 32% 20% 39% 56% 17% 42% 37% 35% 42%
Oppose 41% 17% 45% 66% 41% 17% 70% 38% 43% 46% 38%
Not sure 20% 23% 23% 14% 20% 27% 12% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (546) (474) (507) (1,527) (587) (627) (352) (598) (355) (222)
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6F. Favor Policies — A minimum wage of $15/hour
Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 58% 53% 62% 58% 64% 55% 57% 53% 83% 2% 38%
Oppose 30% 37% 24% 21% 26% 35% 32% 34% 7% 19% 49%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 21% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (679) (850) (165) (293) (664) (407) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Favor 58% 85% 54% 29% 58% 86% 26% 61% 52% 58% 64%
Oppose 30% 7% 31% 56% 30% 5% 59% 26% 36% 32% 22%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529)  (547)  (473)  (509) (1,529) (587) (627) (352) (600) (355) (222)
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6G. Favor Policies — Forgiveness of all student loan debt
Which of the following things do you personally favor or oppose?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 44% 38% 49% 57% 59% 37% 31% 38% 69% 65% 28%
Oppose 42% 47% 38% 24% 29% 48% 57% 47% 15% 26% 60%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 19% 11% 15% 13% 15% 16% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (679) (850) (165) (292) (665) (407) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Favor 44% 68% 37% 22% 44% 65% 20% 45% 46% 38% 45%
Oppose 42% 16% 47% 68% 42% 19% 70% 39% 43% 46% 40%
Not sure 14% 16% 17% 10% 14% 16% 10% 16% 11% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (547) (474) (508) (1,529) (586) (627) (353) (600) (354) (222)
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7. Socialism vs Democratic Socialism

Do you think "Socialism" and "Democratic Socialism" are the same or different?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Same 38% 44% 34% 25% 29% 43% 49% 42% 23% 26% 46%
Different 38% 39% 37% 51% 42% 33% 33% 37% 43% 39% 37%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 24% 29% 24% 18% 21% 33% 35% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (676) (849) (164) (292) (663) (406) (1,195) (149) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Same 38% 16% 41% 62% 38% 13% 69% 38% 41% 39% 33%
Different 38% 58% 34% 18% 38% 60% 15% 31% 33% 46% 53%
Not sure 24% 26% 25% 20% 24% 27% 16% 31% 26% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (546) (471) (508) (1,525) (586) (625) (353) (596) (355) (221)
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8. Socialism vs Communisim

Do you think "Socialism" and "Communism" are the same or different?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Same 33% 37% 30% 26% 30% 33% 40% 36% 17% 28% 40%
Different 53% 54% 52% 56% 52% 54% 51% 52% 56% 55% 53%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 18% 18% 14% 9% 12% 26% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (674) (840) (164) (290) (659) (401) (1,185) (149) (111) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Same 33% 14% 34% 55% 33% 12% 60% 38% 32% 32% 25%
Different 53% 4% 49% 32% 53% 76% 29% 39% 55% 61% 68%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 14% 14% 12% 11% 23% 13% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (541) (470) (503) (1,514) (581) (619) (351) (590) (354) (219)
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9A. Socialist Governments — Canada
Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 32% 31% 33% 28% 31% 35% 31% 33% 32% 25% 33%
Not Socialist 48% 53% 44% 47% 46% 45% 54% 50% 32% 56% 45%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 25% 23% 19% 15% 18% 35% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (678) (845) (163) (293) (663) (404) (1,194) (149) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 32% 30% 30% 36% 32% 29% 37% 28% 30% 39% 34%
Not Socialist 48% 50% 47% 46% 48% 52% 46% 42% 49% 51% 55%
Not sure 20% 20% 23% 18% 20% 19% 17% 30% 21% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (546) (474) (503) (1,523) (585) (624) (351) (595) (355) (222)
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9B. Socialist Governments — China

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 49% 54% 45% 45% 45% 49% 56% 50% 37% 55% 56%
Not Socialist 31% 33% 29% 31% 30% 33% 30% 32% 29% 23% 32%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 23% 25% 18% 14% 17% 34% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,527) (679) (848) (165) (293) (663) (406) (1,195) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 49% 36% 50% 65% 49% 35% 67% 48% 50% 52% 46%
Not Socialist 31% 42% 30% 19% 31% 44% 19% 23% 30% 36% 44%
Not sure 19% 22% 20% 16% 19% 21% 14% 29% 20% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (547) (474) (506) (1,527) (587) (624) (352) (599) (354) (222)
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9C. Socialist Governments — Cuba

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 56% 64% 50% 52% 51% 53% 69% 58% 43% 53% 71%
Not Socialist 23% 23% 23% 22% 22% 27% 18% 24% 21% 22% 18%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 26% 28% 19% 12% 18% 36% 25% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (679) (849) (165) (293) (663) (407) (1,196) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 56% 45% 58% 69% 56% 44% 72% 51% 56% 63% 59%
Not Socialist 23% 31% 21% 16% 23% 32% 15% 20% 22% 25% 29%
Not sure 21% 24% 21% 16% 21% 23% 13% 29% 22% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (547) (472) (509) (1,528) (585) (627) (352) (600) (354) (222)
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9D. Socialist Governments — France
Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 27% 30% 24% 23% 25% 30% 27% 28% 23% 20% 34%
Not Socialist 44% 49% 40% 47% 42% 43% 48% 45% 37% 51% 39%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 30% 33% 27% 25% 26% 41% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (678) (847) (165) (292) (663) (405) (1,194) (151) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 27% 26% 27% 28% 27% 26% 32% 19% 29% 34% 31%
Not Socialist 44% 46% 43% 44% 44% 47% 44% 38% 44% 48% 57%
Not sure 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 27% 24% 43% 28% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (547) (473) (505) (1,525) (587) (625) (352) (597) (354) (222)
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9E. Socialist Governments — Mexico

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 15% 17% 14% 18% 19% 14% 12% 14% 18% 24% 16%
Not Socialist 58% 63% 53% 54% 52% 59% 64% 61% 41% 54% 64%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 28% 29% 27% 24% 26% 41% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,522) (675) (847) (164) (293) (662) (403) (1,192) (151) (109) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 15% 15% 13% 18% 15% 13% 19% 15% 14% 17% 14%
Not Socialist 58% 57% 63% 55% 58% 62% 58% 44% 61% 65% 71%
Not sure 27% 28% 25% 28% 27% 26% 23% 41% 25% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,522) (546) (471) (505) (1,522) (586) (621) (352) (597) (352) (221)
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9F. Socialist Governments — North Korea

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 48% 53% 42% 41% 44% 47% 57% 48% 42% 47% 63%
Not Socialist 34% 36% 32% 37% 32% 34% 31% 35% 25% 33% 27%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 22% 25% 19% 12% 17% 33% 20% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (679) (851) (165) (293) (665) (407) (1,198) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 48% 36% 46% 62% 48% 33% 65% 44% 50% 52% 43%
Not Socialist 34% 42% 34% 22% 34% 46% 23% 28% 30% 39% 47%
Not sure 19% 21% 20% 15% 19% 21% 13% 28% 20% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (547) (474) (509) (1,530) (587) (627) (353) (600) (355) (222)
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9G. Socialist Governments — Russia

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 43% 45% 41% 29% 38% 42% 57% 44% 33% 49% 41%
Not Socialist 37% 41% 35% 42% 37% 39% 32% 39% 35% 30% 38%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 29% 25% 19% 10% 18% 32% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (679) (846) (165) (292) (662) (406) (1,195) (149) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 43% 32% 39% 59% 43% 31% 59% 47% 43% 41% 37%
Not Socialist 37% 48% 39% 24% 37% 50% 26% 25% 39% 45% 52%
Not sure 20% 20% 22% 17% 20% 19% 15% 29% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,525) (544) (474) (507) (1,525) (585) (626) (353) (595) (355) (222)

38



Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You
9H. Socialist Governments — Sweden

Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 42% 44% 40% 40% 31% 46% 47% 45% 25% 36% 45%
Not Socialist 31% 35% 28% 32% 34% 30% 31% 32% 24% 33% 30%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 28% 35% 25% 22% 23% 50% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (679) (851) (165) (293) (665) (407) (1,198) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 42% 43% 38% 44% 42% 44% 43% 30% 41% 55% 50%
Not Socialist 31% 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 34% 31% 31% 28% 37%
Not sure 27% 26% 29% 26% 27% 25% 23% 38% 28% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (547) (474) (509) (1,530) (587) (627) (353) (600) (355) (222)
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9l. Socialist Governments — U.S.
Which of these countries do you think have socialist governments?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Socialist 10% 9% 11% 14% 17% 8% 5% 8% 23% 13% 11%
Not Socialist 78% 82% 74% 68% 66% 83% 87% 82% 55% 2% 79%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 18% 17% 9% 9% 10% 23% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (675) (848) (165) (293) (662) (403) (1,192) (151) (111) (69)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Socialist 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 12% % 13% % 11% 11%
Not Socialist 78% 73% 76% 84% 78% 76% 86% 67% 83% 81% 82%
Not sure 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 13% % 20% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (547) (471) (505) (1,523) (586) (622) (352) (596) (353) (222)
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10. Sanders Socialist
Is Bernie Sanders a Socialist?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 62% 64% 60% 49% 56% 65% 70% 67% 37% 47% 67%
No 18% 20% 16% 24% 20% 16% 16% 16% 22% 27% 16%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 27% 24% 19% 14% 16% 41% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,529) (679) (850) (165) (292) (665) (407) (1,197) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 62% 45% 61% 82% 62% 46% 85% 58% 65% 65% 57%
No 18% 30% 17% 5% 18% 30% 6% 14% 15% 20% 31%
Not sure 20% 25% 22% 12% 20% 24% 10% 28% 20% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (547) (474) (508) (1,529) (586) (627) (353) (600) (354) (222)
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11. TV Ads
Have you seen any ads on television for the following Presidential candidates? Choose all that apply.
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mike Bloomberg 68% 69% 66% 51% 53% 73% 84% 68% 71% 57% 77%
Joe Biden 38% 39% 37% 25% 27% 40% 52% 37% 42% 32% 43%
Bernie Sanders 40% 40% 40% 28% 34% 41% 52% 39% 48% 40% 50%
Amy Klobuchar 16% 18% 14% 6% 11% 16% 28% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Pete Buttigieg 27% 27% 27% 11% 19% 26% 46% 26% 29% 28% 28%
Elizabeth Warren 29% 29% 28% 16% 19% 29% 45% 29% 30% 21% 36%
Tom Steyer 34% 35% 32% 24% 22% 37% 47% 35% 31% 24% 44%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 12%
Donald Trump 47% 50% 45% 37% 38% 51% 57% 49% 39% 41% 50%
None of the above 19% 18% 19% 23% 27% 16% 12% 19% 11% 23% 19%
Unweighted N (1,530) (679) (851) (165) (293) (665) (407) (1,198) (151) (111) (70)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Mike Bloomberg 68% 70% 64% 68% 68% 71% 70% 63% 69% 2% 68%
Joe Biden 38% 40% 33% 39% 38% 40% 39% 39% 37% 38% 34%
Bernie Sanders 40% 38% 39% 44% 40% 40% 43% 45% 40% 40% 30%
Amy Klobuchar 16% 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15%
Pete Buttigieg 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 27% 29% 30% 27% 27% 20%
Elizabeth Warren 29% 28% 26% 31% 29% 28% 32% 27% 27% 32% 30%
Tom Steyer 34% 37% 35% 29% 34% 40% 31% 25% 35% 43% 37%
Tulsi Gabbard 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 11% 6%
Donald Trump 47% 41% 44% 59% 47% 41% 60% 45% 48% 56% 39%
None of the above 19% 16% 25% 15% 19% 18% 15% 22% 19% 15% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Unweighted N (1,530) (547) (474) (509) (1,530) (587) (627) (353) (600) (355) (222)
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12. Billionaire Spending
Do you think that a billionaire should be allowed to spend unlimited amounts on campaign advertising when running for President?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it should be allowed 45% 49% 42% 44% 47% 48% 41% 45% 48% 44% 44%
No, it should not be
allowed 37% 35% 38% 36% 36% 35% 42% 37% 34% 36% 44%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 20% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (677) (850) (164) (293) (663) (407) (1,195) (151) (111) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes, it should be allowed 45% 39% 40% 58% 45% 38% 54% 48% 40% 49% 47%
No, it should not be
allowed 37% 45% 36% 29% 37% 44% 29% 31% 42% 36% 39%
Not sure 18% 16% 24% 14% 18% 18% 17% 21% 18% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (547) (471) (509) (1,527) (585) (627) (352) (598) (355) (222)
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13. Klobuchar State
Which state does Amy Klobuchar represent in the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
California 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 3% 0% 5% 3%
Michigan 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Minnesota 45% 53% 39% 38% 36% 49% 54% 49% 34% 28% 48%
New Hampshire 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 6% 7%
North Dakota 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Don’t know 43% 36% 49% 43% 48% 43% 38% 40% 55% 54% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (679) (851) (165) (293) (665) (407) (1,198) (151) (111) (70)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

California 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Michigan 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Minnesota 45% 51% 47% 37% 45% 55% 40% 29% 44% 58% 67%
New Hampshire 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2%
North Dakota 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Don’t know 43% 37% 44% 48% 43% 34% 46% 58% 46% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (547) (474) (509) (1,530) (587) (627) (353) (600) (355) (222)
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14. Party Primary Vote
Do you normally vote in Democratic or Republican primary elections?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic 43% 38% 48% 54% 47% 38% 40% 38% 77% 48% 30%
Republican 34% 37% 32% 25% 32% 36% 39% 39% 5% 29% 33%
It depends 14% 15% 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 16% 18%
Neither — usually don’t
vote in primaries. 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (677) (848) (163) (292) (664) (406) (1,196) (149) (110) (70)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Democratic 43% 92% 25% 3% 43% 79% 7% 38% 41% 45% 58%
Republican 34% 1% 20% 87% 34% 4% 71% 37% 36% 34% 23%
It depends 14% 4% 33% 7% 14% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Neither — usually don’t
vote in primaries. 9% 3% 22% 4% 9% % 8% 12% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (545) (472) (508) (1,525) (583) (626) (352) (599) (353) (221)
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15. Biden vs Bloomberg

If you had to choose between Joe Biden and Mike Bloomberg as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 47% 45% 49% 58% 48% 45% 42% 38% 71% 50% *
Mike Bloomberg 34% 35% 33% 21% 26% 40% 45% 40% 16% 32% *
Not sure 19% 20% 18% 21% 26% 15% 13% 22% 13% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (367) (143) (224) (43) (89) (157) (78) (253) (63) (42) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 47% 48% 42% * 47% 50% * 53% 49% 50% 33%
Mike Bloomberg 34% 35% 34% * 34% 35% * 29% 32% 32% 48%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% * 19% 16% * 18% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (367) (298) (62) (7) (367) (263) (26) (71) (143) (83) (70)
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16. Biden vs Buttigieg

If you had to choose between Joe Biden and Pete Buttigieg as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 45% 49% 42% 40% 54% 42% 45% 37% 66% 55% *
Pete Buttigieg 42% 34% 48% 48% 31% 44% 45% 50% 19% 34% *
Not sure 13% 17% 9% 11% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (347) (143) (204) (48) (77) (149) (73) (244) (61) (30) (12)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 45% 49% 23% * 45% 47% * 55% 43% 36% 43%
Pete Buttigieg 42% 41% 48% * 42% 44% * 32% 40% 53% 48%
Not sure 13% 10% 29% * 13% 9% * 12% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (347) (285) (56) (6) (347) (258) (25) (73) (121) (80) (73)
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17. Biden vs Klobuchar

If you had to choose between Joe Biden and Amy Klobuchar as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 43% 43% 43% 23% 49% 46% 49% 34% 58% 68% *
Amy Klobuchar 45% 40% 48% 62% 36% 42% 42% 53% 28% 23% *
Not sure 12% 17% 9% 14% 15% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (362) (134) (228) (51) (71) (153) (87) (251) (67) (36) (8)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 43% 47% 25% * 43% 44% * 51% 48% 38% 29%
Amy Klobuchar 45% 43% 54% * 45% 46% * 40% 38% 51% 56%
Not sure 12% 10% 21% * 12% 10% * 8% 15% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (362) (298) (59) (5) (362) (265) (22) (82) (122) (76) (82)
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18. Biden vs Sanders

If you had to choose between Joe Biden and Bernie Sanders as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 44% 47% 42% 22% 36% 48% 69% 43% 52% 38% *
Bernie Sanders 48% 46% 50% 7% 60% 37% 23% 50% 33% 60% *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 1% 4% 15% 9% 7% 14% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (359) (141) (218) (51) (83) (160) (65) (248) (67) (35) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Joe Biden 44% 46% 30% * 44% 49% * 41% 46% 42% 48%
Bernie Sanders 48% 46% 63% * 48% 46% * 48% 47% 53% 45%
Not sure 8% % 7% * 8% 6% * 11% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (359) (291) (60) (8) (359) (246) (24) (77) (137) (75) (70)
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19. Biden vs Warren
If you had to choose between Joe Biden and Elizabeth Warren as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...
Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 41% 42% 31% 34% 41% 56% 36% 53% * *
Elizabeth Warren 49% 47% 51% 66% 55% 47% 35% 53% 40% * *
Not sure 9% 12% 7% 3% 11% 12% 9% 11% 7% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (366) (150) (216) (42) (83) (159) (82) (266) (67) (24) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Joe Biden 41% 45% 30% * 41% 44% 34% 39% 42% 51% 35%
Elizabeth Warren 49% 47% 58% * 49% 50% 47% 49% 50% 44% 54%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% * 9% 6% 19% 13% 8% 5% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (366) (298) (61) (7) (366) (258) (30) (73) (128) (86) (79)
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20. Bloomberg vs Buttigieg

If you had to choose between Mike Bloomberg and Pete Buttigieg as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mike Bloomberg 3% 43% 33% 27% 29% 40% 49% 34% 45% 41% *
Pete Buttigieg 44% 41% 46% 55% 41% 43% 42% 51% 28% 36% *
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 19% 30% 18% 10% 15% 27% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (331) (126) (205) (39) (74) (159) (59) (228) (61) (32) (10)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Mike Bloomberg 37% 38% 30% * 37% 38% * 35% 35% 36% 43%
Pete Buttigieg 44% 44% 43% * 44% 47% * 42% 48% 41% 44%
Not sure 19% 18% 27% * 19% 15% * 22% 17% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (331) (270) (56) (5) (331) (232) (17) (73) (125) (83) (50)
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21. Bloomberg vs Klobuchar

If you had to choose between Mike Bloomberg and Amy Klobuchar as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mike Bloomberg 38% 31% 42% 17% 30% 43% 54% 33% 46% 50% *
Amy Klobuchar 43% 51% 37% 55% 47% 39% 34% 48% 22% 46% *
Not sure 20% 17% 21% 28% 23% 17% 12% 18% 31% 4% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (351) (132) (219) (44) (90) (144) (73) (232) (69) (40) (10)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Mike Bloomberg 38% 40% 24% * 38% 39% * 38% 44% 29% 35%
Amy Klobuchar 43% 40% 55% * 43% 43% * 39% 37% 51% 50%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% * 20% 18% * 23% 19% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% * 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (351) (290) (57) (4) (351) (246) (25) (76) (124) (81) (70)
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22. Bloomberg vs Sanders

If you had to choose between Mike Bloomberg and Bernie Sanders as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mike Bloomberg 38% 35% 39% 14% 21% 45% 67% 39% 40% 30% *
Bernie Sanders 53% 53% 53% 79% 70% 41% 27% 52% 50% 61% *
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% 14% 6% 9% 10% 9% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (369) (147) (222) (53) (83) (154) (79) (252) (68) (35) (14)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Mike Bloomberg 38% 39% 30% * 38% 41% * 32% 40% 34% 45%
Bernie Sanders 53% 52% 59% * 53% 51% * 53% 50% 60% 50%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% * 10% 8% * 14% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 101% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (369) (310) (54) (5) (369) (265) (21) (75) (132) (92) (70)

54



Yahoo! News Primary Survey
February 12 - 13, 2020 - 1530 U.S. Registered Voters You
23. Bloomberg vs Warren
If you had to choose between Mike Bloomberg and Elizabeth Warren as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...
Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mike Bloomberg 38% 42% 36% 12% 35% 45% 54% 36% 50% 29% *
Elizabeth Warren 52% 47% 56% 73% 54% 45% 42% 53% 40% 64% *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 4% 11% 10% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (375) (154) (221) (53) (78) (161) (83) (259) (67) (40) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Mike Bloomberg 38% 41% 29% * 38% 41% 49% 43% 35% 41% 33%
Elizabeth Warren 52% 52% 54% * 52% 54% 26% 45% 55% 50% 62%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% * 10% 6% 25% 13% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% * 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (3875) (293) (72) (10) (375) (261) (30) (83) (132) (95) (65)
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24. Buttigieg vs Klobuchar

If you had to choose between Pete Buttigieg and Amy Klobuchar as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pete Buttigieg 33% 28% 36% 29% 31% 39% 30% 32% 29% 47% *
Amy Klobuchar 44% 51% 39% 52% 44% 38% 46% 49% 33% 31% *
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 19% 25% 23% 24% 19% 38% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (388) (158) (230) (56) (89) (157) (86) (271) (63) (43) (11)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Pete Buttigieg 33% 33% 30% * 33% 35% * 30% 37% 35% 27%
Amy Klobuchar 44% 45% 46% * 44% 45% * 44% 32% 52% 60%
Not sure 23% 23% 24% * 23% 20% * 27% 31% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (388) (304) (79) (5) (388) (282) (25) (83) (148) (85) (72)
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25. Buttigieg vs Sanders

If you had to choose between Pete Buttigieg and Bernie Sanders as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pete Buttigieg 37% 35% 38% 16% 26% 46% 52% 41% 25% 29% *
Bernie Sanders 54% 57% 52% 76% 64% 41% 42% 50% 61% 64% *
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 13% % 9% 14% 6% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (347) (128) (219) (41) (90) (146) (70) (244) (62) (33) (8)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Pete Buttigieg 37% 38% 29% * 37% 41% * 29% 35% 40% 48%
Bernie Sanders 54% 53% 60% * 54% 53% * 56% 53% 56% 47%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% * 10% 6% * 15% 12% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (347) (287) (54) (6) (347) (246) (25) (67) (134) (85) (61)
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26. Buttigieg vs Warren

If you had to choose between Pete Buttigieg and Elizabeth Warren as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pete Buttigieg 34% 3% 32% 28% 25% 36% 47% 38% 22% 32% *
Elizabeth Warren 52% 53% 51% 66% 59% 43% 43% 52% 53% 53% *
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 6% 17% 20% 10% 10% 25% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (347) (134) (213) (53) (72) (147) (75) (250) (57) (31) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Pete Buttigieg 34% 33% 37% * 34% 36% * 32% 30% 35% 42%
Elizabeth Warren 52% 54% 41% * 52% 52% * 50% 50% 53% 56%
Not sure 14% 12% 23% * 14% 12% * 17% 20% 12% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (347) (284) (58) (5) (347) (252) (25) (62) (128) (86) (71)
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27. Klobuchar vs Sanders
If you had to choose between Amy Klobuchar and Bernie Sanders as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...
Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Amy Klobuchar 33% 33% 32% 17% 20% 38% 52% 41% 18% 13% *
Bernie Sanders 54% 50% 57% 68% 73% 47% 34% 49% 64% 69% *
Not sure 13% 16% 11% 14% 7% 15% 14% 10% 18% 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (383) (146) (237) (55) (86) (159) (83) (262) (77) (35) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Amy Klobuchar 33% 33% 30% * 33% 34% * 26% 28% 42% 42%
Bernie Sanders 54% 54% 55% * 54% 56% * 59% 56% 51% 48%
Not sure 13% 13% 15% * 13% 11% * 16% 16% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (383) (314) (61) (8) (383) (275) (24) (77) (143) (95) (68)
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28. Klobuchar vs Warren

If you had to choose between Amy Klobuchar and Elizabeth Warren as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Amy Klobuchar 31% 36% 28% 18% 17% 39% 48% 37% 16% 31% *
Elizabeth Warren 50% 50% 50% 2% 66% 40% 27% 49% 48% 53% *
Not sure 19% 13% 22% 10% 17% 21% 25% 14% 36% 16% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (344) (127) (217) (47) (82) (146) (69) (237) (61) (31) (15)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Amy Klobuchar 31% 30% 38% * 31% 31% * 30% 30% 31% 37%
Elizabeth Warren 50% 53% 41% * 50% 53% * 45% 49% 54% 53%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% * 19% 16% * 25% 21% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (344) (272) (66) (6) (344) (245) (20) (57) (145) (86) (56)
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29. Sanders vs Warren

If you had to choose between Bernie Sanders and Elizabeth Warren as the Democratic presidential nominee, | would vote for...

Asked of Democrats or those who will vote in a Democratic primary

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 44% 46% 43% 60% 49% 40% 32% 40% 51% 59% *
Elizabeth Warren 42% 38% 44% 34% 35% 48% 47% 47% 31% 34% *
Not sure 14% 16% 12% 6% 16% 12% 21% 13% 18% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (348) (133) (215) (44) (85) (153) (66) (239) (66) (33) (10)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Bernie Sanders 44% 44% 55% * 44% 42% * 56% 44% 40% 34%
Elizabeth Warren 42% 42% 36% * 42% 48% * 31% 40% 49% 52%
Not sure 14% 14% 9% * 14% 10% * 13% 16% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (348) (282) (57) 9) (348) (246) (29) (67) (122) (84) (75)
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30. Trump vs Pence
If you had to choose between Donald Trump and Mike Pence as the Republican presidential nominee, | would vote for...
Asked of Republicans or those who will vote in a Republican primary
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 82% 85% 79% 2% 75% 86% 88% 83% * 80% *
Mike Pence 13% 11% 15% 24% 20% 10% 8% 12% * 20% *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% * 0% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (610) (295) (315) (47) (98) (253) (212) (539) (12) (31) (28)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Donald Trump 82% * 7% 84% 82% 32% 88% 87% 87% 70% 79%
Mike Pence 13% * 22% 12% 13% 62% 8% 10% 8% 27% 13%
Not sure 4% * 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9%
Totals 99% * 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (610) (5) (97) (508) (610) (36) (493) (155) (257) (140) (58)
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